
Updated Jun 13/14 

 

 

2014 BC Athletics Board of Directors   
 
 

 
 

 
 

Greg White 
Chair Board of Directors 
(1 Year) 
 
 

  
gregwhite@telus.net                                    Project Manager 

 

 

Jim Hinze 
Vice Chair, Board of Directors 
(1 Year) 
 

jmyhinze@shaw.ca                                              Retired    

 

Carey Dillen 
Director of Finance 
(1 Year) 
 
 

 
cldcld@hotmail.com                         Employment Consultant 
 

 

Denise Clements 
Director Events & Promotions 
(2 Years) 
 

  
deni.clements@gmail.com              Gov’t of British Columbia 
 

 

Carey Nelson 
Director Administration & Planning 
(2 Years) 
 
 

 
careynelson@forerunners.ca  Marathon Coach / Accountant 

 

Paul Mathias 
Director Marketing & Communications 
(2 Years) 
 

pmathias@shaw.ca                                 Sales Management              

 

Derrick Johnston 
Director Programs & Technical Development 
(2 Years) 
 
 

 
derrick@thunderbirdstrack.org            

Head Power & Speed Coach – TBIR 
   

 

Roberta Tetlock 
Director Zones 1 & 2 
(2 Years) 
 
 

 
rltetlock@shaw.ca                                           Self Employed 

 

Sanda Turner 
Director Zones 3,4 & 5 
(1 Year) 
 

sanda.turner@shaw.ca 

 

Graham Dodd 
Director Zones 3,4 & 5 
(2 Years) 
 

graham.dodd@mercer.com                   Business Consultant 

 

Randy Longmuir 
Director Zone 6 
(2 Years) 
 

  
ranlong@telus.net                                                     Teacher      
 

 

Neal Currie 
Director Zones 7 & 8 
(2 Years) 
 

 
 neal.currie@gmail.com                                            Teacher 
 
 

 

Jessica Smith 
Female Athlete Director 
(2 Years) 
 
 

                         
jsmith800m@hotmail.com                                      Athlete  

 

Chris Winter 
Male Athlete Director 
(2 Years) 
 
 

  
chriswinter2@gmail.com                        Athlete / Marketing 
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BC Athletics Staff – Administration and Program 
 

Fortius Athlete Development Centre,  
3713 Kensington Ave., Burnaby BC  V5B 0A7 

Ph:   (604) 333-3550 Fax: (604) 333-3551 Email: bcathletics@bcathletics.org 
Website:  www.bcathletics.org 

 

Brian McCalder 

President/C.E.O. 
 

Ph   (604) 333-3552 brian.mccalder@bcathletics.org 

 

Dragomir Liu & Co. - Financial Management -                            
Teddy Cui   (in the BCA office Thursday of each week) 
 

Ph (604) 333-3557 teddy.cui@bcathletics.org 

 

Sam Collier 

Manager Registration & Membership Services 
 

Ph (604) 333-3556 sam.collier@bcathletics.org 

 

Maurice Wilson 

Technical Manager Road & Cross Country Running 
Ph (604) 333-3553 maurice.wilson@bcathletics.org 

 

Jennifer Shutz 

Coaching Education Coordinator 
 

Ph (604) 333-3558 jennifer.schutz@bcathletics.org 

 

Garrett Collier 

Technical Manager Track & Field  
 

Ph (604) 333-3555 garrett.collier@bcathletics.org 

Richard Lee 

Provincial Coach Endurance 
Ph (604) 259-2834 richard.lee@bcathletics.org 

 

Meghan Butterworth 

RunJumpThrow Coordinator 
 

Ph (604) 333-3554 
 
meghan.butterworth@bcathletics.org 

 
 

 

National Athletics Training Centre Staff     (Canadian Sport Centre Pacific – PacificSport) 
 
 

 

National Endurance High Performance Training Centre  - Victoria 

#100 – 4636 Elk Lake Dr., Victoria BC V8Z 5M1 
 

 Ph 
Fax 

Email 

(250) 744-3583 
(250) 744-3542 
victoria@pacificsport.com 

 

Wynn Gmitroski 
Lead Coach – Victoria 

c/o Cedar Hill Sports Therapy Clinic, #204 Bldg. D  – 1662 McKenzie 
Ave., Victoria BC  V8N 0A4 
 

 Ph 
Fax 

Email 

(250) 721-3300 
(250) 721-3362 
wgmitroski@mac.com 

 

National Throws High Performance Training Centre – Kamloops 

230 – 1210 Summit Dr., Unit #182 
Kamloops, BC  V2C 6M1 
 

 Ph 
 

c/o Judy Armstrong 
(250) 377-3378 
 

Anatoliy Bondarchuk 
Lead Coach - Kamloops 

  Email bondarchukhammer@hotmail.com 

     

   Regional Athletics Coaches     (Canadian Sport Centre Pacific – PacificSport) 
 
 

 

TBA 

PacificSport Regional Athletics Centre 
Interior/Kamloops 

 

Bus.Ph 
 

 
 

230 – 1210 Summit Dr., Unit #182 
Kamloops, BC  V2C 6M1 

Interim contact: j2armstrong@shaw.ca  
 

Ziggy Szelagowicz - Coach 

PacificSport Regional Athletics Centre 
Fraser Valley/Abbotsford 

  

Res.Ph 
Fax 

 

(604) 859-2927 
 

111 – 3176 Gladwin Rd. 
Abbotsford, BC  V2T 6R7 

ziggytrack@hotmail.com 
 

 

 

BC Athletics Committee Chairs 
 

 

 

Junior Development Committee 
Dawn Copping   

 

Ph 
Email 

 

(604) 929-3554 
dcopping@telus.net 

 

Track & Field Committee 
Garrett Collier 

 

Ph 
Email 

 

(604) 333-3555 
garrett.collier@bcathletics.org 

 

Branch Officials Committee 
Bill Koch 

 

Ph 
Email 

 

(604) 922-6745 
willkoch@telus.net 

 

Masters Committee 
Jake Madderom 

 

Ph 
Email 

 

(604) 433-3371 
jake_madderom@telus.net 

 

Cross Country Committee 
Jerry Tighe 

 

Ph 
Email 

 

 (604)  908-1834 
  jerrytighe@yahoo.com 

 

Road Running Committee 
Clifton Cunningham 

 

Ph 
Email 

 

 (778) 786-3116 
  clifton@canadarunningseries.com 

 


